502140803 11/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Coody	09/24/2009
Source Plus, Inc.	09/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angela Sales
Street Address:	94 Lessing Road
City:	West Orange
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8317668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157517658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-751-2358

Email: patents@schnader.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Ventola II
Address Line 1: 1600 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3009987-0001-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Ventola II

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029356 FRAME: 0793 840.00 8317

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bruce Coody is an individual who has for the past two years or more been employed by Source Plus, Inc., a Texas corporation, (Mr. Coody and Source Plus, Inc., hereinafter collectively the "Assignors");

WHEREAS, the Assignors, through the work of Mr. Coody and/or Source Plus, Inc., collaborated with Angela Sales to enhance her design of an exercise device, which is the subject of United States Patent Application No. 12/422,026, filed April 10, 2009;

WHEREAS, Angela Sales, an individual, having an address of 94 Lessing Road, West Orange, NJ 07052, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), pursuant to the agreement of the parties, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to any invention invented by the Assignors and provided to the Assignee as of the date of Assignee's execution below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, her successors and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to any inventions relating to the exercise device, whether invented by Assignors alone or jointly by Assignors and Assignee, including any U.S. or foreign Patents or similar rights, and any applications therefor, including all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file domestic and foreign applications on the Patent, all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for the Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Patent and any patents that issue on the patent applications, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignors had the Assignment not been made.

This Patent Assignment and Invention Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Executed this 24th day of September 2009.

ANGELA SALES

/

Name Hoad

Title: on yentor

Witness:

BRUCE COODY, individually

 \mathcal{Q}

Name: Bruce Coochy

name of the second seco

Title: VI Ling parer by

Vitness: KICL FI

SOURCE PLUS, INC.

Signature: Salant Janla

By: (Name and Title of Person Signifig)

Robert Tanko Presiden

Witness: Lule 12401

PHDATA_3163398_2

PATENT REEL: 029356 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 11/27/2012